

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. D 15077 OF 2008

(For prel. hearing)

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-II,VADODARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SKANSKA CEMENTATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal
and office report)

Date: 08/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay.
Tag with C.A. No. 6770/2004.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT