

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6770 OF 2004

COMMNR.,CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS, KERALA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4468 of 2006
(With appln. for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal D. NO. 15077 of 2008
(With appln. for c/delay in filing appeal and substituted service
and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2798 of 2009
(With appln. for stay and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 949 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 4234 of 2009
(With appln. for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4281 of 2009
(With appln. for stay and with office report)

Date: 12/07/2011 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Sahu, Adv.
Mr. P. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters before a bench of which one
of us (D.K. Jain, J.) is not a member.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master