

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6770 OF 2004

COMMNR., CENTRAL EXCISE &amp; CUSTOMS, KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LARSEN &amp; TOUBRO LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4468 of 2006

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

Appeal Civil D NO. D15077 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and substituted service and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2798 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 949 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 4234 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4281 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5827 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5822 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and with office report)

Date: 09/08/2011 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.  
  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are informed that in two matters, namely, C.A. No. 4281/2009 and C.A. No. 5822/2011, service is yet to be completed.

For completion of service of notice on all the respondents, matters be listed before the Registrar's Court .

The Registrar shall list these matters before the Court only after service is complete on all the respondents.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER