

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No. 3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1627 OF 2012

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE & EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABB LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Appellant/

Applicant Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.

for Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application filed by the appellant-applicant is allowed and the applicant is granted leave to amend the cause title in terms of the prayer made.

The office to check and proceed further.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| |Court Master